PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7532244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG WOO KANG	03/19/2020
SUN HYUNG LEE	03/19/2020
SEA CHUL BAE	03/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ALPHADOM TOWER 3, 152, PANGYOYEOK-RO, BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13529

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17910908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541) 715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528-9544

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86174064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C. ECKERT
SIGNATURE:	/George C. ECKERT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=OHP12989KR-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=OHP12989KR-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=OHP12989KR-Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507485353 REEL: 061059 FRAME: 0599

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 PATENT APPLICATION

ř		
\$		
C		
C		
¥		
C		
F		
t		
D		
ı		
H		
0		
٠		
ŧ		
Ĺ		
į		
Ì		
ğ		
d		
ž		
ğ		
Ĺ		
7		
•		
Ĺ		
3		
Ļ		
٠		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD., having a principal business address of Alphadom Tower 3, 152. Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, (hereinafter "HPPK"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

Filling Date:	March 20, 2020	Application No.:	10-2020-0034318	Patent Office: KR
herein "patent" in design rights as country or region patent, any and said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional app application for pron or as a result	rifers to any form of intellectured utility model rights) (here to runder any international) and applications for patent directions and all applications for priority or benefit, and any a bicetions of, national-phase atent for any of said Inventional-phase	al property protection inclusionafter "Inventions"); any sgreement for any of said is ectly or indirectly claiming patent from which any a nd all continuation application applications of regional-puss) (hereinafter "Applications) (in ant (hereinafter "Patents");	discoveries, set forth in said a ding, without limitation, invent and all existing and future a inventions (including, without priority to or benefit of any ap pplication for patent for any tions of, continuation-in-part a hase applications of, renewa ins for Patent'); any and all p and any and all reissues, ree	ion rights, utility patent rights pplications for patent of an limitation, said application for plication for patent for any or opplications for any or pplications (hereinafter CIPs is of, and substitutes for an atents which may be granted
I HEREBY entire right, title, conflict herewith	and interest herein assigned	full rights in all countries i I and transferred, and that	and regions and under all into I have not executed and will r	amational agreements to the of execute any agreement is
Applications for authorize HPPK,	Patent in its name or in my its successors, its assigns, it	name in any country or its nominees, and its legal	its nominees, and its legal region or under any internat representatives to insert the fil cord ID and title set forth abov	ional agreement, and furthe ing data, application number
duty it is to issue	EBY authorize and request to patents, to issue to HPPK, dance with the terms of this	its successors, or its assi	and regions and under all inte gns, as assignee of my entire	ernational agreements whose right, title, and interest, sai
such papers as HPPK its succes all known facts r and sign all law applications) reli- generally to do s maintain, and en and Patents, pro	may be necessary or desir ssors, or its assigns; commu- especting said Inventions, A dul papers (including, with- sting to said Inventions, App wenything possible to aid HF force, for its or their own ben	able to perfect the title in nicate to HPPK, its succes applications for Patent, and out limitation, divisional a blications for Patent, and i PK, its successors, its as- left, proper intellectual pro- lay be incurred by me in le-	t is made, and without undue said Inventions, Applications sors, its assigns, its nomineer Patents testify in any legal opplications, continuation applications, continuation applatents; and make all rightfuligns, its nominees, and its leparty protection for said Inveninding such cooperation and a	i for Patent, and Patents, it s, or its legal representatives or administrative proceeding lications. CIPs, and reissui oaths and declarations and gel representatives to obtain lices. Applications for Patentilices.
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and seal:		
	weo Kans		18 3	33

Rev 17 Sep 2019 (1979K Assignment)

HP Inc 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 60529

			kasa	ወንተን	
RECC)RD	ID:	_0009	ov	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer to HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD. having a principal business address of Alphadom transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD. having a principal business address of Alphadom Tower 3 152. Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter 'HPPK'), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right title and interest including all rights of priority, in to, and under an application for patent entitled assigns, my entire right title and interest including all rights of priority, in to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language).

Filling Date:	March 20, 2020	Application No.	10-2020	-0034318	Patent Office: KR
herein patient design rights, country or regi- patient, any an- gard invention indirectly claim of divisional is application for on or as a res	riter including any and all inve- refers to any form of intellect and utility model rights. (her on or under any international di all applications for patent di si any and all applications for a priority or benefit, and any applications of inational-phase patent for any of said Inventi- uit of said Applications for Psistions for Patent or said Paten	uarproperty protections and a agreement for any of said in treetly or indirectly claiming plus or patent from which any ap- and all continuation application applications of regional-phi- tions) (hereinafter "Application tient (hereinafter "Patents") a	id all existing ventions (inclination) to or be oblication for a sign of, continues a see applications for Patent.	g and future ap uding without li- mefit of any app latent for any o lation-in-part ap lins of renewals any and all pa	plications for patent of any mitation, said application for dication for patent for any of fisaid Inventions directly of plications (hereinafter CIPs of, and substitutes for any tents which may be granter
I HEREB entire right till conflict herew	Y represent that I convey my le, and imprest herein assigna- tion.	y full rights in all countries ar ad and transferred, and that I	nd regions an have not exe	d under all inte outed and will no	mational agreements to the it execute any agreement in
Applications 1	IEREBY authorize HPPK it or Patent in its name or in it PK its successors, its assigns fice of said application for pate	ny name in any country or n its nominees, and its legal re	egion or und apresentatives	er any internation to the filling the second contract the filling the filling the filling the second contract the filling the second contract the filling the second contract the second c	mai agreement, and turthe ng date, application number
aliabilities to is	EREBY authorize and request same patients, to issue to HPPI conclune with the terms of this	K its successors, or its assig	nd regions at ns, as assign	nd under all inte ee of my entire	mational agreements whose right title, and interest, said
such papers HPPK is su all known fac and sign all applications, generally to maintain and and Paterts.	EPEBY covenant and acree to as may be necessary or des recessors or its assigns, commits respecting said inventions, trurful papers including will relating to said inventions. A de everything possible to aid it acritice for its or their own to provided the expenses which its assigns, its nominees or	stable to perfect the tifle in unicate to HPPK. Its success Applications for Patent, and thour limitation, divisional ap- populations for Patent, and P IPPK. Its successors, its assi- enent, proper intellectual prop- may be incurred by me in ter-	said Inventions, its assignments testing plications of stems and inguishments are the protection of th	ns Applications ins its nominees fy in any legal o antinuation appli nake all rightfut nees, and its lef in for said invention	for Patent, and Patents, to or its legal representatives radministrative proceeding cations, CIPs, and reissue caths and declarations and pal representatives to obtain ons, Applications for Patent
IN WITT	WHEREOF, Thereunto	set my hand and seat			
and the second			19 Day	/Ly Worth	<u> </u>
Covers (First a)	no Modile Namera - Femily I	larre			

No. 1 and a second second

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 60528

R	
ε	
C	
C	
ış	
₹	
Г	
ij	
Э	
*	
	8
ç	ċ
8	ý
Š	ε
ÿ	á
3	8
	1
	8
3	
	P
	i
	ľ
2	4
٠.	ì
٠	
	Š

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD., having a principal business address of Alphadom Tower 3, 152, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, (hereinafter "HPPK"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language).

assigns my entire right title and interest including all rights of priority in, to and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentneses if said application for patent is in another language) 対数 報告的 State 製造 中央性 中心 (BUSH TILTABLE BY HEATING BELT) Application No.: 10-2020-0034318 March 20, 2020 Patent Office: KR Filing Date: the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein patent' refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights. design nights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"), any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said inventions directly or indirectly claims promy or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of divisional applications of national-phase applications of regional-phase applications of renewals of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (heremafter "Applications for Patent"), any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"), and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents. I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, ride, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I HEREBY authorize HPPK, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPPK, its successors, its assigns, its numinees, and its legal representatives to insert the filling date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above when known to them; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to leave paterils, to issue to HPPK, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer. AND I HEREBY coverant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tifle in said inventions. Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPPK, its successors, or its assigns, communicate to HPPK, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions. Applications for Patent, and Patents, testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said invertions. Applications for Patent, and Patents, and make all rightful paths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to six HPPK, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPPK ts successors, de assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal /9 Man >-22つ w Monin Year President Schools Sear Surpar and the second blocker because Fattery frame

The state of the s